

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C)No.559 of 2022**

NG. Longly Monsang

.... *Petitioner*

- Versus -

State of Manipur.

.... *Respondents*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

**19.07.2022**

[1] Heard Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and perused the records.

[2] Admit.

[3] Notice returnable by 13.09.2022.

**JUDGE**

*John Kom*