

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 559 of 2022

NG. Longly Monsang & 2 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

11.11.2022

Ms. Rinika, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners and Mr. A. Vashum, learned G.A. appeared for the State respondents. None appeared for the private respondent.

The learned G.A. seeks 3 (three) weeks' further time for filing counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 13.12.2022.

JUDGE

joshua