

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 559 of 2022

Ng. Longly Monsang & ors.

... *Petitioners*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

23-03-2023

Mr. L. Anand, learned counsel and Secretary of the High Court Bar Association of Manipur made a prayer on behalf of the members of the Bar for adjourning this case on account of the Foundation Day Celebration of the High Court of Manipur, which is to be held today.

As prayed for, list this case again on 06-04-2023.

Earlier interim order, if any, shall stand extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda