

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.559 of 2022

NG. Longly Monsang & 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

28.06.2024.

[1] Mr. Syed Murtaza Ahmed, learned counsel and Joint Secretary High Court Bar Association, Manipur mentioned on behalf of the bar that many of the members of the bar are not able to present physically due to rally organized by some organizations and virtually due to power cut off in many parts of the State and prays that the motion may be listed on 01.07.2024 and other matters be listed on appropriate date.

[2] Accordingly, list this case on 02.08.2024.

[3] Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

John Kom