

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.559 of 2022

NG. Longly Monsang & 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

23.10.2024.

[1] Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the matter may be taken up after vacation.

[2] Mrs. CH. Sundari, learned GA submits that he may be given some time to take instruction with respect to the rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioners.

[3] List on 19.11.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom