

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 559 of 2022

Ng. Longly Monsang & 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

16-12-2024

Mr. Rendy Maibam, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks leave of this Court to file reply to the reply affidavit filed on behalf of the State respondents as new ground has been raised.

Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents, has no objection.

List on 31-01-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria