

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 559 of 2022**

Ng. Longly Monsang & 2 Ors

***Petitioners***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur & 3 Ors

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

05.05.2025

In view of the adjournment slip submitted by the parties, list this case again on 12.06.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*